Northpower <u>FIRE</u>

Consent to install fibre equipment



Northpower Fibre has received a request to install ultrafast fibre broadband at your property.

Northpower Fibre Limited is the owner and operator of the ultra-fast broadband network in the Whangārei and Kaipara regions.

What we require from you

Northpower Fibre and anyone acting on its behalf (**We** or **Us**) require your consent as property owner to works involved in installing ultrafast fibre broadband at your property as described in the Property Details on the right side of this front page, including any part of your property which provides access to other properties via a shared driveway, right of way or access way (**Property**).

In completing this form, you consent to providing Northpower Fibre with the right to enter your Property to carry out the installation works and will give us your reasonable help where needed for us to access your Property.

What to expect

We will install our Equipment in locations on your Property in accordance with any special conditions of access agreed with you as described in the Additional Comments in the Installation Details section of this page.

Our work will include the installation of hardware and internal wiring as per site scope. We will use all reasonable endeavours to limit disruption to your property. If required, we will restore the surface of the part of the property affected by our work, as nearly as possible to its former condition.

Our obligation to you

We will:

- not unreasonably interfere with any lawful user of your Property;
- try to give at least 48 hours' notice before we enter your Property and carry out any works at a time that is reasonably convenient for you;
- · comply with all applicable laws; and
- not interfere with any existing telecommunication equipment installed at your Property without your consent.

To confirm your consent please complete this form.				
Property Details				
Physical Address:				
Single dwelling unit Multi dwelling unit Right of Way				
Your Details				
Land Owner/Occupier Legal Owner/landlord				
Authorised Property Agent				
Full Name:				
Business Name:				
Contact Number:				
Email:				
Post Address:				
Installation Details				
We will contact the following occupier before accessing the premises:				
Occupier Full Name:				
Occupier Contact Number:				
Occupier Email:				
Access/Installation Details:				
Additional Comments:				

Signature

By signing below you give Northpower Fibre and its approved contractors the following rights and consents to install, maintain and replace fibre-optic and telecommunication cables, ducting and associated equipment (Equipment) at your Property:

Licence to Enter

You provide a licence to enter and occupy your Property in order to place, access and use the Equipment to provide broadband services and other data to you and/or other users of those services.

Ownership of Equipment

You acknowledge that Northpower Fibre remains the owner of the Equipment despite it being installed and located at your Property and that Northpower Fibre has the right to remove the Equipment from your Property.

Assignment by Northpower

You acknowledge that Northpower may assign this agreement to another company in the Northpower group or to any purchaser of all or part of Northpower's telecommunications network.

You enter into this consent and licence by signing where provided on this page.

Separate copies of this consent and licence can be signed by you and us, and all signed copies will together form one agreement that binds both you and us.

Sale of Your Property

You will notify any purchaser or potential purchaser of your Property of this consent and licence and will give them or, will ask Northpower Fibre to give them, a copy of this licence.

No Interference with Equipment

You acknowledge that you must not (nor let anyone else) interfere with, have access to or tamper with the Equipment. You agree to tell Northpower Fibre immediately if you become aware of anyone interfering with, accessing or tampering with the Equipment.

End User Terms

If you receive broadband services using the Equipment, you also agree to the Northpower Fibre end user terms which can be found on the Northpower Fibre website: End User Terms.

These end user terms include rights for Northpower Fibre and its contractors to enter and maintain the Equipment within your Property.

Signature:		
o .		

Date:

Northpower Reference:

Things you need to know

Here is some key safety information you need to know to protect our network and your property

Tell us if there are any hazards

Our approved fibre contractors will take all safety precautions necessary to keep themselves, you and your property safe from harm or damage.

If you know of any specific hazards on or around your property, let our contractors know.

How to avoid damaging our network equipment

Our network equipment can sometimes be at risk of damage if you plan any work or renovations around the installed location above or under the ground.

For your safety, please ensure you do not remove, damage or tamper with the fibre equipment.

Need to know a cable location?

In most cases we offer a free service to help you to locate underground cables, pipes and ducts before you begin digging. If power or fibre cables are struck and damaged, it can knock out important electrical or communications supplies. It could also result in an electric shock, explosion or death.

Find out more about cable location requests on the Northpower website.

You will need to register your job with Before U Dig before you start any work. Visit the Before U Dig website or call 0800 248 344.

Need to get in touch?

Need a copy of the design for your records or need some more information? Email us at customerservice@northpowerfibre.co.nz to submit your request.

Thank you for completing this consent form.

Please return the signed and completed form by email or post:



customerservice@northpowerfibre.co.nz





Private Bag 9018 Whangarei Mail Centre Whangarei 0148